504719026 01/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4765748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK HORLOCK	01/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTON HEALTHCARE LIMITED
Street Address:	RIDINGS POINT, WHISTLER DRIVE
City:	CASTLEFORD
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	WF10 5HX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29612595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@gardellagrace.com

Correspondent Name: GARDELLA GRACE P.A.

Address Line 1: 455 MASSACHUSETTS AVE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 507

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P50020US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE J. GRACE
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie J. Grace/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=P50020US00_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=P50020US00_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504719026 REEL: 044565 FRAME: 0982

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE) <u>Mark HORLOCK of Manchester, England;</u>	have invented certain				
new and useful improvements in: <u>Drug Delivery Device</u>					
for which a non-provisional application is filed herewith, and					
WHEREAS, Norton Healthcare Limited					

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: <u>Ridings Point, Whistler Drive,</u> <u>Castleford, Great Britain WF10 5HX</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Legal Name of Inventor:

Mark HORLOCK

Signature:

Date <u>0324/50</u>18

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044565 FRAME: 0984